Mobile County Education Association
2023 Election Results

NEA Delegate

**k*

**k*

**k*k

**k*k

*k*k

*k*k

*k*k

**k*

*k*k

**k*

*k*k

**k*k

*k%k

**k*

**k*

Kirsten Glover
Mary Bush
Dedrick Stadmire
Michele Dotson
Ebony Young Russell
Amir English
Juanita Veale
Darrius Barnes
Pamela Haines
Latoya Barnes
Tara Hunter
Linda Taylor Ruffin
Regina Rencher
Tracy Davis
Wendell Franklin
Chinita Williams
Pamela Odom
Earlene Spratling
Emily Doty
Cheryl Watkins
Layla Jackson Clarke
Brooklyn Mosely
Lucille Richburg
Lisa Hughes
Vicky Hughes
Beatrice Jones
Schelissia Toorney
Vanessa Mix
Abstain
Write In
Jonathan King
Karen Howard-Dawson
Travis Moore

Confidential and Proprietary

Vote for FIFTEEN (15)

57
57
55
53
53

49
48
47
46
46
44
44
43
41
35
34
33
32
30
29
27
27
26
25
25
25
20
13

[

Ballots Cast: 81
70.37%
70.37%
67.90%
65.43%
65.43%

60.49%
59.26%
58.02%
56.79%
56.79%
54.32%
54.32%
53.09%
50.62%
43.21%
41.98%
40.74%
39.51%
37.04%
35.80%
33.33%
33.33%
32.10%
30.86%
30.86%
30.86%
24.69%
16.05%

1.23%
1.23%
1.23%

Copyright 2023 - Intelliscan, Inc.



Mobile County Education Association

AEA Delegates

**k*

**k*

**k*k

**k*k

*k*k

*k*k

*k%k

*k*k

*kxk

*k*k

*kxk

**k*k

**k*k

**k*

**k*

**k*

Confidential and Proprietary

2023 Election Results

Vote for SIXTEEN (16)

Mary Bush 59
Pamela Haines 55
Kirsten Glover 55
Dedrick Stadmire 55
Linda Taylor Ruffin 55
Ebony Young Russell 54
Amir English 53
Michelle Dotson 53
Darrius Barnes 52
Wendell Franklin 50
Latoya Barnes 49
Regina Rencher 48
Tara Hunter 46
Juanita Veale 45
Earline Spratling 41
Tracy Davis 41
Lisa Hughes 38
Emily Doty 38
Pamela Odom 37
Vicky Hughes 37
Felecia Portella 36
Cheryl Watkins 35
Beatrice Jones 33
Chinita Williams 32
Lucille Richburg 27
Schelissia Toorney 27
Vanessa Mix 18
Ruthe Moore 17
Abstain 1
Write In

Travis Moore 1

Ballots Cast: 85
69.41%
64.71%
64.71%
64.71%
64.71%
63.53%
62.35%
62.35%
61.18%
58.82%
57.65%
56.47%
54.12%
52.94%
48.24%
48.24%
44.71%
44.71%
43.53%
43.53%
42.35%
41.18%
38.82%
37.65%
31.76%
31.76%
21.18%
20.00%

1.18%

Copyright 2023 - Intelliscan, Inc.



Mobile County Education Association
2023 Election Results

MCEA Delegates Vote for FIVE (5) Ballots Cast: 86
*** Pamela Haines 54 62.79%
*** Ebony Young 54 62.79%
*** Wendell Franklin 53 61.63%
*** Tracy Davis 45 52.33%
*** Linda Taylor Ruffin 40 46.51%
Latoya Barnes 35 40.70%
Emily Doty 33 38.37%
Earlene Spratling 33 38.37%
Beatrice Jones 31 36.05%
Vanessa Mix 13 15.12%
Write In
Michelle Dotson 1 1.16%
Mary Bush 1 1.16%

ELECTION STATISTICS

Conf

Ballots Eligible Percent
Returned  Members Returned

ALL eligible voters 86 2,349 3.66%

idential and Proprietary Copyright 2023 - Intelliscan, Inc.




