## Mobile County Education Association 2023 Election Results

NE	A Delegate	Vote for FIFTEEN (15)	Ballots Cast: 81
***	Kirsten Glover	57	70.37%
***	Mary Bush	57	70.37%
***	Dedrick Stadmire	55	67.90%
***	Michele Dotson	53	65.43%
***	<b>Ebony Young Russell</b>	53	65.43%
***	Amir English	49	60.49%
***	Juanita Veale	48	59.26%
***	Darrius Barnes	47	58.02%
***	Pamela Haines	46	56.79%
***	Latoya Barnes	46	56.79%
***	Tara Hunter	44	54.32%
***	Linda Taylor Ruffin	44	54.32%
***	Regina Rencher	43	53.09%
***	Tracy Davis	41	50.62%
***	Wendell Franklin	35	43.21%
	Chinita Williams	34	41.98%
	Pamela Odom	33	40.74%
	Earlene Spratling	32	39.51%
	Emily Doty	30	37.04%
	Cheryl Watkins	29	35.80%
	Layla Jackson Clarke	27	33.33%
	Brooklyn Mosely	27	33.33%
	Lucille Richburg	26	32.10%
	Lisa Hughes	25	30.86%
	Vicky Hughes	25	30.86%
	Beatrice Jones	25	30.86%
	Schelissia Toorney	20	24.69%
	Vanessa Mix	13	16.05%
	Abstain	5	
	Write In		
	Jonathan King	1	1.23%
	Karen Howard-Dawson	1	1.23%
	Travis Moore	1	1.23%

## Mobile County Education Association 2023 Election Results

<b>AEA Delegates</b>	Vote for SIXTEEN (16)	Ballots Cast: 85
*** Mary Bush	59	69.41%
*** Pamela Haines	55	64.71%
*** Kirsten Glover	55	64.71%
*** Dedrick Stadmire	55	64.71%
*** Linda Taylor Ruffin	55	64.71%
*** Ebony Young Russell	54	63.53%
*** Amir English	53	62.35%
*** Michelle Dotson	53	62.35%
*** Darrius Barnes	52	61.18%
*** Wendell Franklin	50	58.82%
*** Latoya Barnes	49	57.65%
*** Regina Rencher	48	56.47%
*** Tara Hunter	46	54.12%
*** Juanita Veale	45	52.94%
*** Earline Spratling	41	48.24%
*** Tracy Davis	41	48.24%
Lisa Hughes	38	44.71%
Emily Doty	38	44.71%
Pamela Odom	37	43.53%
Vicky Hughes	37	43.53%
Felecia Portella	36	42.35%
Cheryl Watkins	35	41.18%
Beatrice Jones	33	38.82%
Chinita Williams	32	37.65%
Lucille Richburg	27	31.76%
Schelissia Toorney	27	31.76%
Vanessa Mix	18	21.18%
Ruthe Moore	17	20.00%
Abstain	1	
Write In		
Travis Moore	1	1.18%

## Mobile County Education Association 2023 Election Results

MCEA Delegates		Vote for FIVE (5)	Ballots Cast: 86	
***	Pamela Haines	54	62.79%	
***	<b>Ebony Young</b>	54	62.79%	
***	Wendell Franklin	53	61.63%	
***	Tracy Davis	45	52.33%	
***	Linda Taylor Ruffin	40	46.51%	
	Latoya Barnes	35	40.70%	
	Emily Doty	33	38.37%	
	Earlene Spratling	33	38.37%	
	Beatrice Jones	31	36.05%	
	Vanessa Mix	13	15.12%	
	Write In			
	Michelle Dotson	1	1.16%	
	Mary Bush	1	1.16%	

ELECTION STATISTICS				
	Ballots	Eligible	Percent	
	Returned	Members	Returned	
ALL eligible voters	86	2,349	3.66%	